
City Managers’ Department – Committee on Diverse Communities 
2013 Roster 

Dee Williams-Ridley 
Deputy City 
Manager Modesto dwilliams-ridley@modestogov.com 

David Elias City Manager Fowler delias@ci.fowler.ca.us 

Mark Scott City Manager Fresno mark.scott@fresno.gov 
 
Danielle Noble 

Assistant to the 
City Manager Santa Monica danielle.noble@smgov.net 

Greg Nyhoff City Manager Modesto gnyhoff@modestogov.com 

Greg Greeson  
City Manager/City 
Clerk Gustine ggreeson@cityofgustine.com 

Maya Williams  
Management 
Analyst Freemont mwilliams@fremont.gov 

Kurt Wilson 
Deputy City 
Manager Stockton kurt.wilson@stockton.gov 

 


